– Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards arising from Annual Improvements 2009-2011 Cycle

AASB 119 introduced amendments to the accounting for defined benefit plans, including the treatment of actuarial

gains and losses that are now recognized in OCI and permanently excluded from profit and loss.

Also, expected returns on plan assets are no longer recognized in profit or loss, instead there is a requirement to

recognize interest on the net defined benefit liability (asset) in profit or loss, calculated

using the discount rate used to measure the defined benefit obligation.

The Company assessed its accounting policy on the recognition of actuarial gains and losses from its defined benefit

plans. The Company previously recognized the net cumulative unrecognized actuarial gains and losses, which

exceeded 10% of the higher of the defined benefit obligation and the fair value of the plan assets.

The adoption of AASB 119 required the Company to retroactively restate its consolidated financial statements. The

following table summarizes these amounts:

 As at June 30, 2013 As at July 1,2012

US$’000

Previously

Presented

Adjustment Restated Previously

Presented

Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheet:

Provisions (Non-current) 6,366 2,011 8,377 1,961 2,035 3,996

Deferred income tax

liabilities

46,150 (980) 45,170 45,132 (841) 44,291

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity:

Non-controlling interest 8,765 (10) 8,755 8,239 (11) 8,228

Other reserves 753 58 811 21,791 (1,182) 20,609

 For the year ended June 30, 2013 For the year ended June 30, 2012

Consolidated Statements of Income (Loss):

Other expenses (16,343) 104 (16,239) - - -

Profit for the period attributable to:

Non-controlling interest 317 1 318 - - -

Owners of the parent 16,399 103 16,502 - - -

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (Loss):

Actuarial gains (losses) on

defined benefit plans

0 58 58 -

(1,193) (1,193)

Notes To The Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 June 2014

Energy World Corporation Ltd   Page 78

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

(e) New Accounting Standards and Interpretations (continued)

 (ii) Accounting Standards and Interpretations issued but not yet effective

Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory for 30 June 2014